
Position Term Name School E-Mail Phone

President 2024 -2026 Dean Ramirez Orchard Park dramirez@opschools.org (716) 209-6239

President - elect 2024 -2026 Tim Klimtzak Maryvale klimtzak@maryvaleufsd.org (716) 631-7415

Boys Activity Board 2024 -2026 Vinny Dell'Oso Starpoint vdelloso@starpointcsd.org (716) 210-2304

Girls Activity Board 2024 -2026 Marisa Fallacaro-Dougherty West Seneca mdougherty@wscschools.org (716) 677-3141

Executive Director 2024 -2026 Jim Graczyk ECIC jgraczyk@e1b.org (716) 821-7069

Superintendent Representative 2024 -2026 Dr. Sean Croft Starpoint scroft@starpointcsd.org (716) 210-2352

Senior HS Principal Representative 2024 -2026 Tim Wiles Cleveland Hill twiles@clevehill.org (716) 836-7200 x 1599

Junior HS Principal Representative 2024 -2026 Matt Brown East Aurora mbrown@eak12.org (716) 687-2452

Past President 2024 -2026 Vinny Dell'Oso Starpoint vdelloso@starpointcsd.org (716) 210-2304

President-Athletic Directors 2024 -2026 Dave Hack Orchard Park dhack@opschools.org (716) 209-6241

Boys Representative -Section 6 2024 -2026 Dave Hack Orchard Park dhack@opschools.org (716) 209-6241

Girls Representative-Section 6 2024 -2026 Carrie Vetter Iroquois cavetter@iroquoiscsd.org (716) 652-3000 x7200

Boys Alternate Rep. to Section 6 2024 -2026 Matt Adams Holland madams@hollandcsd.org (716) 537-8224

Girls Alternate Rep. to Section 6 2024 -2026 Daryl Besant Lakeshore dbesant@lakeshorecsd.org (716) 926-2260

ECIC Alternate Superintendent Rep. 2024 -2026 Jeff Rabey Depew jrabey@depewschools.org (716) 686-5105

Sr High School Alternate Rep. 2024 -2026 Jason Jacobs Holland jjacobs@hollandcsd.org (716) 537-8221

Middle School Alternate Rep. 2024 -2026 Steve Smith Alden ssmith@aldenschools.org (716) 937-9116 x2191

                               BOYS ACTIVITY BOARD

Representative 2024 - 2025 Brian Lombardo East Aurora blombardo@eak12.org (716) 687-2514

Representative 2024 - 2025 Vinny Dell'Oso Starpoint vdelloso@starpointcsd.org (716) 210-2304

Representative 2024 - 2025 Jason Iwankow Eden jiwankow@edencsd.org (716) 992-3644

Representative 2024 - 2025 Jason Przybysz Cleveland Hill jprzybysz@clevehill.org (716) 836-7200 ext. 8350

Representative 2024 - 2025 Chris Mucica Williamsville East cmucica@williamsvillek12.org (716) 626-8037

Representative 2024 - 2025 Jason Lehmbeck Clarence jlehmbeck@clarenceschools.org (716) 407-9043
                             GIRLS ACTIVITY BOARD

Representative 2024 - 2025 Marisa Fallacaro-Dougherty West Seneca mdougherty@wscschools.org (716) 677-3141

Representative 2024 - 2025 Chris Schiumo Sweet Home cschiumo@sweethomeschools.org (716) 250-1208

Representative 2024 - 2025 Bob Skoczylas Depew rskoczylas@depewschools.org (716) 686-5178

Representative 2024 - 2025 Daryl Besant Lakeshore dbesant@lakeshore.wnyric.org (716) 926-2260

Representative 2024 - 2025 Matt Adams Holland madams@hollandcsd.org (716) 537-8224

Representative 2024 - 2025 Dave Hack Orchard Park dhack@opschools.org (716) 209-6241

ECIC REPRESENTATIVE DIRECTORY  7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025
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